Limited vide their respective letters dated 19th November, 2025, the Preferential 
Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held 
today i.e., Monday, 24th November, 2025, has, inter alia, considered and approved 
the Allotment of 51,03,765 (Fifty One Lakh Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five) 
Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 5/- each, for cash, at an issue price of  Rs. 915/- 
(Rupees Nine Hundred Fifteen only) per equity share (including a premium of Rs. 
910/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Ten only) per equity share), for an aggregate amount of 
Rs. 4,66,99,44,975/- (Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Six Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Forty Four 
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five only), to the following persons/entities 
belonging to “Promoter and Promoter Group” and “Non-Promoter” category, on a 
preferential basis: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Allottees Category 
No. of Equity 
Shares 
allotted 

1.  Kashipur Holdings Limited Promoter 21,85,790